FOI Request Ref: 2022-530

1. Please provide information for the following years (2017, 2018, 2019, 2020, 2021):

a. How many scans in total were performed each year:

i. CT scans

ii. MRIscans

iii. X-rays

b. How many elective scans were performed each year:

i. CTscans

ii. MRIscans

iii. X-rays

¢. How many urgent scans were performed each year:

i. CTscans

ii. MRIscans

2017/18 2018/19 2019/20 2020/21

37880

24540

215990

Figs
include
Planned

26440

24491

74301

11440

49

41638

26201

219375

29063

26149

75465

12575

52

43337

24477

211505

30249

24428

72758

13088

49

41540

18258

160544

28995

18221

55227

12545

37

2021/22

51833

24790

210766

36179

24740

72504

15654

50



0 0 0 0 0
iii. X-rays 141689 143910 138747 105317 138262

d. How many of the total scans performed were outsourced for reporting by a teleradiology service each year:

i. CTscans 1957 11261 18512 7881 15928
ii. MRIscans 2068 8774 6824 911 939
iii. X-rays 28756 4408 10816 0 0

e. How many elective scans performed were outsourced for reporting by a teleradiology service each year:

i. CTscans 1920 11047 17992 7541 13962
ii. MRIscans 2067 8768 6781 816 927
iii. X-rays 28756 4408 10816 0 0
f. How many urgent scans performed were outsourced for reporting by a teleradiology service each year: J 2ww+Stroke
i. CTscans 37 214 520 340 1966
ii. MRIscans <5 6 43 95 12

iii. X-rays 0 0 0 0 0






