FOI Request Ref: 2022-530							
. Please provide information	for the following years	s (2017, 2018, 2019, 202	20, 2021):				
. How many scans in total we	ere performed each yea	ar:					
		2017/18	2018/19	2019/20	2020/21	2021/22	
i. CT scans		37880	41638	43337	41540	51833	
ii. Mf	RI scans	24540	26201	24477	18258	24790	
iii. X-r	ays	215990	219375	211505	160544	210766	
. How many elective scans we		ar: include Planned					
i. CT	scans	26440	29063	30249	28995	36179	
i. CT	scans	26440	29063	30249	28995	36179	
	scans RI scans	26440 24491					
	RI scans		26149	24428	18221	24740	
ii. Mf	RI scans	24491 74301	26149	24428	18221	24740	
ii. Mf iii. X-r iii. X-r	RI scans	24491 74301	26149 75465	24428	18221 55227	24740 72504	
ii. MF iii. X-r iii. X-r c. How many urgent scans wer	RI scans rays re performed each yea	r:	26149 75465 12575	24428	18221 55227 12545	24740 24740 72504 	

			0 0	0	0	0	
11	. X-rays	141689	143910	138747	105317	138262	
How many of the tota	l scans perform	ed were outsourced for reporting b	y a teleradi	ology service	e each year:		
	i. CT scans	1957	11261	18512	7881	15928	
i	. MRI scans	2068	8 8774	6824	911	939	
iii	. X-rays	28756	6 4408	10816	0	0	
. How many elective sc	ans performed	vere outsourced for reporting by a	teleradioloį	gy service ea	ch year:		
	i. CT scans	1920	11047	17992	7541	13962	
i	. MRI scans	2067	8768	6781	816	927	
	. X-rays	28756	6 4408	10816	0	0	
How many urgent scar	is performed w	re outsourced for reporting by a te	leradiology	service each	n year:	↓2ww+Sti	roke
	i. CT scans	37	214	520	340	1966	
i	. MRI scans	<	6	43	95	12	
	. X-rays) 0	0	0	0	